READ ME FIRST April 2025

CLIMATE RESILIENCE AND SUSTAINABILITY BOARD (CRS Board)

LIAISON APPLICATION INFORMATION

PLEASE NOTE:

- The application deadline for the Community Assembly's liaison position for the Climate Resilience and Sustainability Board is <u>May 23, 2025</u>.
- One form is involved. It is provided as a fillable PDF for saving and submitting specifically for the Community Assembly's CRS Board liaison position.
- The requested "mini resume" should be prepared in a separate document in Word or compatible format.
- The Community Assembly's Climate Resilience and Sustainability Board liaison is appointed by the Community Assembly. The mayor and city council are not involved.
- After the May 23 deadline, the Liaison Committee will interview all applicants and recommend an appointee to the June 5 Community Assembly meeting.
- Applicants should review carefully the municipal code provisions (SMC 04.41) for the Climate Resilience and Sustainability Board and its duties and responsibilities.
- The city's web page for the board is here: <u>https://my.spokanecity.org/smc/?Chapter=04.41</u>
- Applicants are encouraged to attend (in person or virtually) Climate Resilience and Sustainability Board meetings which are held on the second Thursday of the month at 2 PM in the City Hall Council Briefing Center, 808 W. Spokane Falls Blvd.
- The Climate Resilience and Sustainability Board web page is here: https://my.spokanecity.org/bcc/boards/climate-resilience-and-sustainability-board/

V2